900490720 03/21/2019

:me=Examine&reqid=19381649&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900490720

03/21/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scuba Diver Girls, Inc.		03/18/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	March V Adventures	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	3939 Mission Boulevard	
Internal Address:	# H	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4240122	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS	
Registration Number:	3853615	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS	
Registration Number:	3786421	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS	
Registration Number:	3812294	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

858-539-0054

Email:

adamsonsj@yahoo.com Stephanie Adamson

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

3939 Mission Boulevard

Address Line 2:

H

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Adamson	
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie adamson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019	

tt ي من من من المعالم = + بالمن من من المناطقة المناطقة

1/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0681

Total Attachments: 2
source=page 1#page1.tif
source=page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Scuba Diver Girls, Inc., a California Corporation, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner and registrant of the following trademark and corresponding United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
4240122	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS
3853615	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS
3786421	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS
3812294	SCUBA DIVER GIRLS

WHEREAS, March V Adventures, a California Corporation, having a principal business address of 3939 Mission Boulevard, #H San Diego, California, 92109, is desirous of acquiring ownership of the trademark and corresponding trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged, Scuba Diver Girls, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto March V Adventures all right, title and interest in the United States, and throughout the world, in and to said trademark and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said trademark registrations.

Signed at San Diego (County), this <u>\$\mathcal{18}\$</u> day of March, 2019.

SCUBA DIVER GIRLS, INC.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CURRENT CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE By: <u>Ilephone</u> <u>Ilelanson</u>
Stephanie Adamson, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0683

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of SAN DIEGO	}
On March 10, 2019 before me,	Nicole A Uzueta , NOTARY PUBLIC .
	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose
he/she)they executed the same in his/h	instrument and acknowledged to me that eptheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. What is a seal of the seal of	NICOLE ALCARIA DZUETA Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2179210 My Comm Expires Jan 12, 2021
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ANOTER CITIONS FOR COMMETTING FOR FORES
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSIGNMENT OF TVALEMANK	if nevelet, slically be completed and allached to the one award. Acknowlengments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state see long as the wording does not require the Culdarina notice to violate Culdarina name.
(Title or description or attached document).	State and County information must be the State and County where the document suggests it personally appeared before the dutary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signeris; personally appeared solders.
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date 218414	 must also be the same date the action/dedgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commussion followed by a commu and then your title (instary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	The industry of document signers) who personally appear at the order of nontrivition, Indicate the correct singular or planal forms by crossing off incorrect forms (as be/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms) after to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notion scall impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.

Securely anach this document to the signed document with a staple

Additional information is not required but could help to costare this acknowledgment is not mississed or attached to a different decisional Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and that Indicate the capacity chained by the signer. If the chained capacity is a

languession must not cover text or lines. If sent impression samples, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different action bedement term. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. Ci) x Ci O: Secretary).

the county clerk

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

State of CALIFORNIA